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Samford Bulldog Invite 2025 - 2/14/2025

Presented by Samford University
Crossplex,  Brimingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Friday Field

Event  151   Women Weight Throw

Friday 2/14/2025 - 10:00 AM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 22.77m 2/12/2021 DeeNia McMiller
Crsplx Rec: 25.55m 3/12/2022 Shey Taiwo

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Savannah Sta ND FRKayla McCord _________1
Savannah Sta 7.86m FRLauren Clark _________2
Emory 10.29m FRJeanette Hydukovich _________3
Emory 10.98m FRJanelle Bobb _________4
Emory 11.19m SRKylie Hanson _________5
Samford 13.34m JRClaire Harrison _________6
Wofford 13.94m SRStorm Owens _________7
Wofford 14.36m SRDani Emmen _________8

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Wofford 14.71m JREllie Sawicki _________1
South Alabam 15.54m JRFlora Dupans _________2
South Alabam 15.81m FRDawson Wright _________3
Western Kent 16.00m SRAitana Safont Falomir _________4
Memphis 16.21m FRMeghan Porterfield _________5
Western Kent 16.57m SOJayla Gilbert _________6
Memphis 18.26m JRNatalie Albert _________7
South Alabam 18.26m JRIyana Johnson _________8
Memphis 18.32m JRRiley Simmons _________9

Event  152   Men Weight Throw

Friday 2/14/2025 - 12:30 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 22.30m 2/9/2024 Parker Feuerborn
Crsplx Rec: 24.15m 1/14/2022 Bobby Colantonio

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Emory 11.14m FRAlex Osterman _________1
Emory 11.16m FRRiley Schwimmer _________2
Emory 12.88m SOTyler Edwards _________3
Savannah Sta 12.99m JRTony Rountree _________4
Wofford 13.02m FRColston Thomas _________5
Samford 13.07m JREli Penix _________6
Samford 13.55m FRBryce Davis _________7
Memphis 13.98m FRAmir White _________8
Samford 14.84m SORaymond Carleton _________9
Emory 15.08m FRAri Klasky _________10
Samford 15.44m SOCarl Henry _________11

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Unattached 16.00mTristan Robinson _________1
South Alabam 16.29m FRJoshua Acker _________2
Western Kent 16.72m SOHunter Coslow _________3
Western Kent 17.15m SOConnor Owens _________4
Memphis 17.25m JRDarrell Harden _________5
South Alabam 17.28m FRBobby Gray _________6
Western Kent 17.58m SRLuke Stegman _________7
South Alabam 17.71m SRSebastian Loschner _________8
Memphis 17.94m JRJamal Mitchell _________9
South Alabam 18.11m SOSamuel Mika _________10
Memphis 18.25m SROliver Tomann _________11
Western Kent 18.57m SRKaison Barton _________12

Event  149   Women Shot Put

Friday 2/14/2025 - 12:30 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 16.12m 2/12/2016 Emmonnie Henderson
Crsplx Rec: 19.08m 3/12/2022 Jorinde Van Klinken

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Savannah Sta ND FRKayla McCord _________1
Chattanooga ND FRNorah Haney _________2
Chattanooga 6.18m FRAdelaide McKeown _________3
Savannah Sta 8.47m FRLauren Clark _________4
Emory 9.44m FRSarah Watson _________5
Emory 9.58m FRJanelle Bobb _________6
Samford 9.88m JRClaire Harrison _________7
South Alabam 10.17m SOKayden Engel _________8
South Alabam 10.17m SOJamie Willis _________9
Arkansas Sta 10.24m SRIsabel Daines _________10
South Alabam 10.74m JRAllie Germann _________11
Wofford 10.83m SRDani Emmen _________12
South Alabam 10.98m JRMegan Hamilton Strong _________13
Wofford 11.23m JROlivia Bagg _________14

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Arkansas Sta 11.84m SOMiranda Burgett _________1
Emory 11.92m FRJeanette Hydukovich _________2
Samford 12.13m SRErin Long _________3
South Alabam 12.30m JRCalli Stokes _________4
Samford 12.48m JRHannah Pettyjohn _________5
Memphis 13.09m JRNatalie Albert _________6
Emory 13.10m SRSarah Fineman _________7
South Alabam 13.44m FRDawson Wright _________8
Wofford 13.66m JREllie Sawicki _________9
Western Kent 13.71m SOJayla Gilbert _________10
Memphis 13.81m FRMeghan Porterfield _________11
Memphis 14.37m JRRiley Simmons _________12
South Alabam 14.95m JRFlora Dupans _________13
Memphis 15.49m JRJazmyn James _________14
Memphis 16.10m SRPoorna Raorane _________15



Xpress Timing - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  12:12 PM  2/13/2025  Page 2
Samford Bulldog Invite 2025 - 2/14/2025

Presented by Samford University
Crossplex,  Brimingham, Alabama

Meet Program - Friday Field

Event  150   Men Shot Put

Friday 2/14/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 18.71m 2/12/2016 Denzel Comenentia
Crsplx Rec: 21.71m 3/8/2019 Payton Otterdahl

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Wofford 8.16m FRChristian Claytor _________1
South Alabam 8.95m SOHeath Whigham _________2
South Alabam 10.66m FRSamuel Warriner _________3
Wofford 10.82m SRJackson Casey _________4
Emory 11.49m SOTyler Edwards _________5
Wofford 11.62m FRColston Thomas _________6
Arkansas Sta 12.13m JRColby Eddowes _________7
Emory 12.14m SORohan Vasandani _________8
Samford 12.50m SRBryce Williamson _________9
Memphis 13.96m FRAmir White _________10
Savannah Sta 14.71m JRTony Rountree _________11
Western Kent 14.79m SOHunter Coslow _________12

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Emory 15.06m FRAri Klasky _________1
Western Kent 15.82m SRLuke Stegman _________2
Memphis 15.92m JRDarrell Harden _________3
South Alabam 16.01m FRJoshua Acker _________4
Samford 16.07m FRBryce Davis _________5
Samford 16.08m JREli Penix _________6
South Alabam 16.39m SOSamuel Mika _________7
Samford 16.43m SOCarl Henry _________8
South Alabam 16.73m FRBobby Gray _________9
Western Kent 16.75m SRKaison Barton _________10
South Alabam 18.19m SRSebastian Loschner _________11
Memphis 19.39m JRSascha Schmidt _________12

Event  143   Women Pole Vault

Friday 2/14/2025 - 11:00 AM
Prog:3.07-3.22-3.37-3.52-3.67-3.82-3.97-4.07-4.17-4.27

Samford Invi: 4.30m 2/12/2016 Chanel Krause
Crsplx Rec: 4.63m 3/12/2016 Alexis Weeks

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Unat-Samford NH NAReagan Roush _________1
Wofford 3.05m JRPamela Ann Pope _________2
Emory 3.10m JRSammy Ramacher _________3
Emory 3.23m FREmmy Sobich _________4
South Alabam 3.35m FRCaitlynn Morgan _________5
Unat-Samford 3.37m NAEmerson Simpson _________6
South Alabam 3.37m FRBrooklyn Saparto _________7
Arkansas Sta 3.38m SOMcKenna Hall _________8
Emory 3.40m FRErin Makhanian _________9
Wofford 3.50m FROlivia Burroughs _________10
Samford 3.52m FRCarley Perkins _________11
Western Kent 3.60m SONatalie Papes _________12
Emory 3.67m SOHannah Riley _________13
Samford 3.68m SOLibby Jackson _________14
Samford 3.75m JRLindsey Havens _________15
Arkansas Sta 3.80m SOKaci Andrus _________16
South Alabam 3.82m JRDiana Goodman _________17
Samford 3.82m SOAntonina Tereshenko _________18
Memphis 3.90m SOJoycelyn Crum _________19
Western Kent 3.97m SOSophia Roskoski _________20
Arkansas Sta 4.20m SRCarly Pujol _________21
Unattached 4.21mBrittany Bishop _________22
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Event  144   Men Pole Vault

Friday 2/14/2025 - 3:00 PM
Prog:4.22-4.37-4.52-4.67-4.82-4.97-5.12-5.27-5.37-5.47-5.57

Samford Invi: 5.65m 2/9/2024 Bradley Jelmert
Crsplx Rec: 5.83m 3/8/2019 Mondo Duplantis

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Samford NH JRLawson Kilpatrick _________1
Savannah Sta 2.83m SODominique Bailey _________2
Western Kent 3.45m SOJoey Raybourne _________3
Savannah Sta 3.65m SOJayden Wilson _________4
Wofford 3.95m JRAndrew Botros _________5
Samford 4.25m FRGarner Ezell _________6
Samford 4.28m FRAnderson Horn _________7
Unattached 4.30mMichael Carr _________8
South Alabam 4.33m SOHeath Whigham _________9
Wofford 4.35m FRJoey Swick _________10
Western Kent 4.55m FRCaleb Joyce _________11
Emory 4.58m JRSteven Ditelberg _________12
Memphis 4.60m SOJacob Smith _________13
Samford 4.60m JREthan Womack _________14
South Alabam 4.66m JRCarter Tinnerman _________15
Arkansas Sta 4.66m JRColby Eddowes _________16
South Alabam 4.86m FRGrayson Venezia _________17
Arkansas Sta 4.90m SRBrandon Love _________18
Arkansas Sta 4.93m FRGavin Schaer _________19
Arkansas Sta 5.02m SOJohn Carswell _________20
South Alabam 5.03m FRTerek Logan _________21
Arkansas Sta 5.05m SOJacob Dorrell _________22
Samford 5.06m SRWalker Smith _________23
Samford 5.23m JRCarter Ellis _________24
South Alabam 5.23m FRWill Fredrick _________25
Samford 5.26m SRJed Sisco _________26
Samford 5.53m SOBrenden Vanderpool _________27
Arkansas Sta 5.65m SRBradley Jelmert _________28

Event  145   Women Long Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 11:00 AM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 6.52m 2/14/2015 Julienne McKee
Crsplx Rec: 6.80m 3/11/2016 Quanesha Burks

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Emory ND FRRithika Prabhuram _________1
Chattanooga 4.05m FRAdelaide McKeown _________2
Chattanooga 4.65m FRNorah Haney _________3
South Alabam 4.74m JRCalli Stokes _________4
Samford 4.80m FRLaurel Phelps _________5
Chattanooga 4.84m SOAva Mcgue _________6
Savannah Sta 4.90m FRSaniya Swain _________7
Emory 4.93m FRAnna Jennings _________8
Western Kent 4.96m FRJasmine Hampton _________9
Emory 4.96m SRMaura Dianno _________10
Emory 5.04m SODijaye Carpenter _________11
Alabama Stat 5.15m JRKirsten Isaac _________12
South Alabam 5.22m JRAllie Germann _________13

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
South Alabam 5.24m JRMegan Hamilton Strong _________1
Chattanooga 5.29m JRStella Henry _________2
Wofford 5.39m SOIrene Pardo _________3
South Alabam 5.40m SOKayden Engel _________4
Arkansas Sta 5.43m SRIsabel Daines _________5
South Alabam 5.45m SOJamie Willis _________6
Arkansas Sta 5.45m SOMiranda Burgett _________7
Samford 5.46m JRBrooklyn Kirksey _________8
South Alabam 5.47m SOLeila McClough _________9
South Alabam 5.62m JRMia Evensen _________10
Samford 5.64m SOKiersten Bell _________11
Samford 5.94m SOEllison Chadwick _________12
Wofford 5.96m SOSherika Christie _________13
Memphis 6.22m SRJadaja Baxter _________14
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Event  147   Women Triple Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 13.78m 2/12/2016 Keturah Orji
Crsplx Rec: 14.57m 3/12/2022 Jasmine Moore

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Savannah Sta 10.42m FRSaniya Swain _________1
Emory 10.47m SOElsa Bildtsen _________2
Alabama Stat 10.51m FRDestini Lewis _________3
Emory 10.70m SODijaye Carpenter _________4
Alabama Stat 11.44m SOEmani Perry _________5
South Alabam 11.50m SOLeila McClough _________6
Emory 11.50m SRNikki Boon _________7
Western Kent 11.69m SOHaley Zell _________8
Emory 11.87m SRCaroline Hansen _________9
Memphis 11.91m JRTianna Moseley _________10
South Alabam 12.58m JRIyana Johnson _________11

Event  146   Men Long Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 11:00 AM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 7.45m 2/14/2020 R'Lazon Brumfield
Crsplx Rec: 8.11m 1/11/2014 Ngoni Makusha

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  2   Finals

Savannah Sta ND FRXavier Wilson _________1
Wofford 5.14m FRChristian Claytor _________2
Unattached 5.30m JRSamuel Barrett _________3
Wofford 5.90m FRPreston Kut _________4
South Alabam 6.15m FRSamuel Warriner _________5
Emory 6.20m FRJason Bright _________6
South Alabam 6.26m SOHeath Whigham _________7
Emory 6.35m FROhene Dah _________8
Savannah Sta 6.48m SODominique Bailey _________9

Flight   2 of  2   Finals
Wofford 6.61m SOPatrick Green _________1
Emory 6.62m SOKofi Igyan _________2
Samford 6.68m FRBen Thomason _________3
Memphis 6.85m SOJean Yves Thimble Marco _________4
Memphis 7.02m SOMyles Gentry _________5
Samford 7.13m SOSamuel Werner _________6
South Alabam 7.21m SOAshton Mitchell _________7
Alabama Stat 7.24m JRAnthony Woods _________8
Western Kent 7.34m FRSterling Weldon _________9
Arkansas Sta 7.75m JRColby Eddowes _________10

Event  148   Men Triple Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 2:30 PM
Top Nine to Finals

Samford Invi: 15.95m 2/12/2016 Ben Williams
Crsplx Rec: 16.89m 3/9/2019 Jordan Scott

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Savannah Sta ND FRXavier Wilson _________1
Emory 11.95m FRJason Bright _________2
Wofford 12.14m FRPreston Kut _________3
South Alabam 12.91m FRRJ Torbor _________4
South Alabam 13.93m SODevin Dahunsi _________5
Memphis 13.96m FRQuentin Gentry _________6
Wofford 14.26m SOPatrick Green _________7
Samford 15.16m SRIan Jones _________8
Alabama Stat 15.50m JRAnthony Woods _________9

Event  142   Men High Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 10:00 AM
Prog:1.77-1.82-1.87-1.92-1.97-2.02-2.07-2.10-2.13-2.16

Samford Invi: 2.31m 2/9/2018 Jamal Wilson
Crsplx Rec: 2.32m 3/12/2022 Vernon Turner

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Western Kent NH SOVan Thrasher _________1
Savannah Sta NH FRRaymond Mckoy _________2
Western Kent NH SOBlake Foster _________3
Wofford 1.77m SRJackson Casey _________4
Samford 1.89m SRBryce Williamson _________5
Emory 1.90m FRKevin Zhong _________6
Savannah Sta 1.90m SODominique Bailey _________7
Memphis 1.90m SOJean Yves Thimble Marco _________8
Arkansas Sta 1.92m FRGavin Schaer _________9
Emory 1.92m SRGeoff Point-Du-Jour _________10
Wofford 1.93m JRJake Ross _________11
Memphis 1.95m SRAlessandro Belluz _________12
South Alabam 1.97m FRKosta Zografos _________13
South Alabam 1.97m FRMichael Moore _________14
Western Kent 2.00m SRNick Fornoff _________15
Memphis 2.00m SRBryce Ravenell _________16
Alabama Stat 2.05m JRNoel Asiedu _________17
Samford 2.11m SOArthur Chitty _________18
Samford 2.11m SOJaggerd Moore _________19
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Event  141   Women High Jump

Friday 2/14/2025 - 2:30 PM
Prog:1.51-1.56-1.61-1.66-1.71-1.76-1.79-1.82-1.85

Samford Invi: 1.79m 2/11/2022 Esther Isa
Crsplx Rec: 1.92m 1/16/2016 Chaunte Lowe

YrPos   SchoolName Seed Mark
Flight   1 of  1   Finals

Chattanooga NH JRStella Henry _________1
Wofford 1.45m SOIsabelle Duchemin _________2
South Alabam 1.46m JRMegan Hamilton Strong _________3
Emory 1.50m FRAnna Jennings _________4
South Alabam 1.52m JRCalli Stokes _________5
South Alabam 1.54m JRAllie Germann _________6
Arkansas Sta 1.55m SRAshley Guadamuz _________7
Western Kent 1.55m JRMadison Rabe _________8
Chattanooga 1.56m SOAva Mcgue _________9
South Alabam 1.59m FRAubrey Evans _________10
Samford 1.59m JRHannah Pettyjohn _________11
Arkansas Sta 1.60m SOKaci Andrus _________12
Wofford 1.61m SOAva Cooper _________13
Wofford 1.61m JROlivia Bagg _________14
South Alabam 1.62m SOJamie Willis _________15
Western Kent 1.67m SRRachel Payne _________16
Arkansas Sta 1.67m SRIsabel Daines _________17
Wofford 1.68m SOSherika Christie _________18
Samford 1.70m JRDorsey Parker _________19
South Alabam 1.72m SOKayden Engel _________20
Arkansas Sta 1.76m SOMiranda Burgett _________21


